

Plug-in Electric Vehicle (PEV) Rebate Program How the PEV Rebate Program Works

How the PEV Rebate Program Works

Public Agency submits the Online Application to the Air District.



The Air District will review a complete application within 45 calendar days of receipt.



If funding is approved, the Air District will issue the Public Agency a Voucher for the approved vehicle. Please note that if more than one vehicle is being requested, the Air District will issue a separate Voucher for each vehicle.



Each Voucher will be **eligible for use for 120 days** after the Air District issues the Voucher.



To redeem the Voucher, voucher recipients must Submit evidence that all Program requirements have been complied with including a Vehicle Purchase Form, Vehicle Purchase Agreement, proof of insurance, DMV Registration, and photos of vehicle and odometer within 120 days from the date of the voucher being issued.



Voucher recipient must use the vehicle primarily within the Air District's jurisdiction for **at least 3 years** and to operate the vehicle for a **minimum of 15,000 miles**.